WHEREAS, this Amendment is consistent with an approval obtained on February 4, 2026 from 
the Department of Human Resources on behalf of the Civil Service Commission under PSC 
number DHRPSC0002633 (41282-22/23) which authorizes the award of multiple agreements, 
the total value of which cannot exceed Twenty-Five Million Five-Hundred Eighty Thousand 
($25,580,000) and the individual duration of which cannot exceed 6 months; and 

WHEREAS, this Amendment is consistent with an approval obtained from the City’s Board of 
Supervisors under [insert resolution number] approved on [insert date of Commission or 
Board action] in the amount of [insert Dollar Amount] for the period commencing [Insert Start

[...]

different schedule is set out in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” Compensation shall be 
made for Services identified in the invoice that the City, in its sole discretion, concludes has 
been satisfactorily performed. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed TWELVE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS ($12,180,000).  The 
breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B-1, “Calculation 
of Charges.” In no event shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late payments. 
City will not honor minimum service order charges for any services covered by this

[...]

schedule is set out in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” Compensation shall be made for 
Services identified in the invoice that the City, in its sole discretion, concludes has been 
satisfactorily performed.  In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed FIFTEEN 
MILLION THREE-HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS ($15,380,000).  The 
breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B-1, “Calculation 
of Charges.”  In no event shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late payments. 
City will not honor minimum service order charges for any services covered by this